PRMEX T

A subsidiary of Primex Plastics Corporation

Food Contact Declaration

All raw polymer material used in the manufacture of PRIME 5000
LDPE sheet products confirm to the following food contact
regulations.

US FDA Compliance (21 CFR 2017)

Under 21 CFR 177.1520(c) 3.2a, this resin may be safely used in
articles used for packing or holding food during cooking. All
adjuvants used in the manufacture of this resin are cleared for use
in 21 CFR 170-189 by specific citation, generally recognized as
safe (GRAS), prior sanctioned or under a specific Food Contact
Notification (FCN). No further restrictions apply to the finished
polymer.

EU Food Contact Compliance — Commission Regulation (EU)
No 10/2011

As dispatched from our plant, the monomers and additives of our
PRIME 5000 LDPE product meet the relevant requirements of
Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 as amended under the
Framework Regulation EU 1935/2004. Please send an email to
your usual sales or technical contact if you need an EU Declaration
of Compliance.

Beaumont Way, Aycliffe Business Park,
Newton Aycliffe, Co. Durham, DL5 6SN England

+44 (0) 1325 315 768 | info@primexuk.co.uk o
www.primexplastics.co.uk sGS |

Company Registration number: 3387047 Reg No. 52863



mailto:info@primexuk.co.uk
http://www.primexplastics.co.uk/




